
T-8452D-201

11

E. / Presser foot mechanism

1415 16

15

25

28
26

27

17 18

23
19

9

1

7

8

5

3

6

10

24

22

21

29

1112

20

32

33 31

30

13

2

35

34

36

T-8452D



E. 压脚装置 / Presser foot mechanism

参照号 零部件序号 数量 零部件名称 NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SA2495001 1 压杆轴套 PRESSER BAR BUSH
2 062500816 1 螺钉 M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
3 SB2265002 1 调压螺拴组件 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW ASSY

5 SA7607101 1 弹簧导杆 SPRING GUIDE
6 S07346101 1 压紧弹簧 PRESSER BAR SPRING, -5
7 SB4195001 1 压杆 PRESSER BAR
8 SA2498001 1 压杆抱箍 GUIDE BRACKET, P-BAR
9 S25289001 1 螺栓 M6X10 BOLT (CP) M6X10
10 SA2499001 1 压杆提升曲柄 PRESSER BAR LIFTING CRANK
11 S31006002 1 抬压脚扳手 LIFTING LEVER
12 S39051001 1 螺钉(带垫圈)M3.5X12 SCREW, PAN (S/P W) M3.5X12
13 S07351001 1 松线板组件 TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASSY
14 S07529001 1 松线连杆组件 T-RELEASE CONNECTING ROD ASSY
15 048030342 2 挡圈 E3 RETAINING RING E3
16 SA2677201 1 松线电线 TENSION RELEASE WIRE
17 012061832 1 螺钉 M6X18 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X18
18 021060306 1 六角螺母 M6 NUT 3 M6
19 SA2500001 1 膝控连杆组件 KNEE LIFTER C-ROD ASSY
20 SA2501001 1 抬压脚连杆 PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER
21 SA2502001 1 膝控连杆 KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD
22 SA1179001 1 轴位螺钉 M5 SHOULDER SCREW M5
23 S07349001 1 压紧杆提升杠杆销 P-BAR LIFTING LEVER SHAFT
24 SA2504001 1 紧圈 SET SCREW COLLAR
25 012500536 2 螺钉 M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
26 S07355051 2 弹簧 SPRING, EXTENSION
27 062501216 1 螺钉 M5X12 SCREW PAN M5X12
28 021500106 1 六角螺母 M5 NUT 1 M5
29 SA2506001 1 膝控提升杠杆 KNEE LIFTER LEVER
30 SA2507001 1 膝控提升杆 KNEE LIFTER BAR
31 SA1179001 1 轴位螺钉 M5 SHOULDER SCREW M5
32 SA2165001 1 轴位螺钉 M6 SHOULDER SCREW, M6
33 SA1179001 1 轴位螺钉 M5 SHOULDER SCREW M5
34 SA4149101 1 调整螺钉 6 ADJUSTING SCREW 6
35 021060306 1 六角螺母 M6 NUT 3 M6
36 S07350001 1 垫圈 WASHER PLAIN

T-8452D-201
12

T-8452D



11
T-8450C-201

11

E. / Presser foot mechanism

22

25
23

24

14 15

20

16

9

1

7

8

5

4

3

6

10

21

19

18

26

1112

17

29

30 28

27

13

2

32

31

33

T-8450C



12

E. ���� / Presser foot mechanism
REF.NO CODE Q'TY �� NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SA2495001 1 �������� PRESSER BAR BUSH
2 062500816 1 ������ SCREW PAN M5X8
3 SA1174002 1 ������������� PESSER ADJUSTING SCREW, M14
4 SA1175002 1 ������������� ADJUST SCREW NUT
5 SA7607101 1 ��������� SPRING GUIDE
6 S07346101 1 ����� PRESSER BAR SPRING, -5
7 SB1439001 1 ����� PRESSER BAR
8 SA2498001 1 ������� GUIDE BRACKET, P-BAR
9 S25289001 1 ���� BOLT (CP) M6X10
10 SA2499001 1 ��������� PRESSER BAR LIFTING CRANK
11 S31006002 1 ������� LIFTING LEVER
12 S39051001 1 ���������� SCREW PAN (S/P W) M3.5X12
13 S07353001 1 ��������� TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASSY
14 012061832 1 �������� SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X18
15 021060306 1 ������� NUT 3 M6
16 SA2500001 1 ���������� KNEE LIFTER C-ROD ASSY
17 SA2501001 1 �������� PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER
18 SA2502001 1 �������� KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD
19 SA1179001 1 ����� SHOULDER SCREW, M5
20 S07349001 1 ���������� P-BAR LIFTING LEVER SHAFT
21 SA2504001 1 ������ SET SCREW COLLAR
22 012500536 2 ������� SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
23 S07355051 1 ���������� SPRING, EXTENSION
24 062501216 1 ������� SCREW PAN M5X12
25 021500106 1 ������� NUT 1 M5
26 SA2506001 1 ������� KNEE LIFTER LEVER
27 SA2507001 1 ������ KNEE LIFTER BAR
28 SA1179001 1 ����� SHOULDER SCREW, M5
29 SA2165001 1 ����� SHOULDER SCREW, M6
30 SA1179001 1 ����� SHOULDER SCREW, M5
31 SA4149101 1 �������� ADJUSTING SCREW 6
32 021060306 1 ������� NUT 3 M6
33 S07350001 1 ��� WASHER,PLAIN

T-8450C-201
12

T-8450C



T-8752D-201

11

E. / Presser foot mechanism

1415 16

15

25

28
26

27

17 18

23
19

9

1

7

8

5

3

6

10

24

22

21

29

1112

20

32

33 31

30

13

2

35

34

36

T-8752D



E. 押え関係 / Presser foot mechanism

REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SA2495001 1 オサエボウメタル PRESSER BAR BUSH
2 062500816 1 ナベコ5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
3 SB2265002 1 オサエチョウセツネジクミ PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW ASSY

5 SA7607101 1 オサエバネアンナイ SPRING GUIDE
6 S07346101 1 オサエバネ PRESSER BAR SPRING, -5
7 SB4195001 1 オサエボウ PRESSER BAR
8 SA2498001 1 オサエボウダキ GUIDE BRACKET, P-BAR
9 S25289001 1 ボルト6 BOLT (CP) M6X10
10 SA2499001 1 オサエアゲクランク PRESSER BAR LIFTING CRANK
11 S31006002 1 オサエアゲテコ LIFTING LEVER
12 S39051001 1 ナベザクミ35X12 SCREW, PAN (S/P W) M3.5X12
13 S07351001 1 イトユルメイタクミ TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASSY
14 S07529001 1 イトユルメレンカンクミ T-RELEASE CONNECTING ROD ASSY
15 048030342 2 トメワE3 RETAINING RING E3
16 SA2677201 1 イトユルメワイヤ- TENSION RELEASE WIRE
17 012061832 1 アナヒラ6X18 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X18
18 021060306 1 3シュナット6 NUT 3 M6
19 SA2500001 1 ヒザアゲレンカンクミ KNEE LIFTER C-ROD ASSY
20 SA2501001 1 オサエアゲレバ- PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER
21 SA2502001 1 ヒザアゲレンカン KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD
22 SA1179001 1 ダンネジ5 SHOULDER SCREW M5
23 S07349001 1 オサエアゲレバ-ジク P-BAR LIFTING LEVER SHAFT
24 SA2504001 1 セツトカラ- SET SCREW COLLAR
25 012500536 2 アナヒラ5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
26 S07355051 2 オサエアゲレバ-バネ SPRING, EXTENSION
27 062501216 1 ナベコ5X12 SCREW PAN M5X12
28 021500106 1 1シュナット5 NUT 1 M5
29 SA2506001 1 ヒザアゲレバ- KNEE LIFTER LEVER
30 SA2507001 1 ヒザアゲボウ KNEE LIFTER BAR
31 SA1179001 1 ダンネジ5 SHOULDER SCREW M5
32 SA2165001 1 ダンネジ6 SHOULDER SCREW, M6
33 SA1179001 1 ダンネジ5 SHOULDER SCREW M5
34 SA4149101 1 チヨウセツネジ6 ADJUSTING SCREW 6
35 021060306 1 3シュナット6 NUT 3 M6
36 S07350001 1 ザガネ WASHER PLAIN

T-8752D-201
12

T- 8752D



T-8722D-201

7

D. / Presser foot mechanism

3

1415

36

13

15

25

28
26

27

17 18

23

19

9

1

7

8

2

5

10

24

22

21

29
1112

20

31

30

33

32 35

34

6

16

T-8722D



D. 押え関係 / Presser foot mechanism

REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SA2495001 1 オサエボウメタル PRESSER BAR BUSH
2 062500816 1 ナベコ5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
3 SB2265002 1 オサエチョウセツネジクミ PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW ASSY

5 SA7607101 1 オサエバネアンナイ SPRING GUIDE
6 S07346101 1 オサエバネ PRESSER BAR SPRING, -5
7 SB4195001 1 オサエボウ PRESSER BAR
8 SA2498001 1 オサエボウダキ GUIDE BRACKET, P-BAR
9 S25289001 1 ボルト6 BOLT (CP) M6X10
10 SA2499001 1 オサエアゲクランク PRESSER BAR LIFTING CRANK
11 S31006002 1 オサエアゲテコ LIFTING LEVER
12 S39051001 1 ナベザクミ35X12 SCREW, PAN (S/P W) M3.5X12
13 S07351001 1 イトユルメイタクミ TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASSY
14 S07529001 1 イトユルメレンカンクミ T-RELEASE CONNECTING ROD ASSY
15 048030342 2 トメワE3 RETAINING RING E3
16 SA2677201 1 イトユルメワイヤ- TENSION RELEASE WIRE
17 012061832 1 アナヒラ6X18 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X18
18 021060306 1 3シュナット6 NUT 3 M6
19 SA2500001 1 ヒザアゲレンカンクミ KNEE LIFTER C-ROD ASSY
20 SA2501001 1 オサエアゲレバ- PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER
21 SA2502001 1 ヒザアゲレンカン KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD
22 SA1179001 1 ダンネジ5 SHOULDER SCREW M5
23 S07349001 1 オサエアゲレバ-ジク P-BAR LIFTING LEVER SHAFT
24 SA2504001 1 セツトカラ- SET SCREW COLLAR
25 012500536 2 アナヒラ5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
26 S07355051 2 オサエアゲレバ-バネ SPRING, EXTENSION
27 062501216 1 ナベコ5X12 SCREW PAN M5X12
28 021500106 1 1シュナット5 NUT 1 M5
29 SA2506001 1 ヒザアゲレバ- KNEE LIFTER LEVER
30 SA2507001 1 ヒザアゲボウ KNEE LIFTER BAR
31 SA1179001 1 ダンネジ5 SHOULDER SCREW M5
32 SA2165001 1 ダンネジ6 SHOULDER SCREW, M6
33 SA1179001 1 ダンネジ5 SHOULDER SCREW M5
34 SA4149101 1 チヨウセツネジ6 ADJUSTING SCREW 6
35 021060306 1 3シュナット6 NUT 3 M6
36 S07350001 1 ザガネ WASHER PLAIN

T-8722D-201
8

T-8722D



7
T-8420C-201

7

D. / Presser foot mechanism

22

25
23

24

14 15

20

16

9

2

7

8

6

5

4

1+

10

21

19

18

26

1112

17

29

30
28

27

13

3

32

31

33

D. ���� / Presser foot mechanism
REF.NO CODE Q'TY �� NAME OF PARTS RM

<�����������> <For -0[]3, -005>
1+ S07346101 1 ����� PRESSER BAR SPRING, -5

<�����> <For -03F>
1+ S16196001 1 ����� PRESSER BAR SPRING, F

2 SA2495001 1 �������� PRESSER BAR BUSH
3 062500816 1 ������ SCREW PAN M5X8
4 SA1174002 1 ������������� PESSER ADJUSTING SCREW, M14
5 SA1175002 1 ������������� ADJUST SCREW NUT
6 SA7607101 1 ��������� SPRING GUIDE
7 SB1439001 1 ����� PRESSER BAR
8 SA2498001 1 ������� GUIDE BRACKET, P-BAR
9 S25289001 1 ���� BOLT (CP) M6X10
10 SA2499001 1 ��������� PRESSER BAR LIFTING CRANK
11 S31006002 1 ������� LIFTING LEVER
12 S39051001 1 ���������� SCREW PAN (S/P W) M3.5X12
13 S07353001 1 ��������� TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASSY
14 012061832 1 �������� SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X18
15 021060306 1 ������� NUT 3 M6
16 SA2500001 1 ���������� KNEE LIFTER C-ROD ASSY
17 SA2501001 1 �������� PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER
18 SA2502001 1 �������� KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD
19 SA1179001 1 ����� SHOULDER SCREW, M5
20 S07349001 1 ���������� P-BAR LIFTING LEVER SHAFT
21 SA2504001 1 ������ SET SCREW COLLAR
22 012500536 2 ������� SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
23 S07355051 1 ���������� SPRING, EXTENSION
24 062501216 1 ������� SCREW PAN M5X12
25 021500106 1 ������� NUT 1 M5
26 SA2506001 1 ������� KNEE LIFTER LEVER
27 SA2507001 1 ������ KNEE LIFTER BAR
28 SA1179001 1 ����� SHOULDER SCREW, M5
29 SA2165001 1 ����� SHOULDER SCREW, M6
30 SA1179001 1 ����� SHOULDER SCREW, M5
31 SA4149101 1 �������� ADJUSTING SCREW 6
32 021060306 1 ������� NUT 3 M6
33 S07350001 1 ��� WASHER PLAIN

T-8420C-201
8

T-8420C



8

D. ���� / Presser foot mechanism
REF.NO CODE Q'TY �� NAME OF PARTS RM

<�����������> <For -0[]3, -005>
1+ S07346101 1 ����� PRESSER BAR SPRING, -5

<�����> <For -03F>
1+ S16196001 1 ����� PRESSER BAR SPRING, F

2 SA2495001 1 �������� PRESSER BAR BUSH
3 062500816 1 ������ SCREW PAN M5X8
4 SA1174002 1 ������������� PESSER ADJUSTING SCREW, M14
5 SA1175002 1 ������������� ADJUST SCREW NUT
6 SA7607101 1 ��������� SPRING GUIDE
7 SB1439001 1 ����� PRESSER BAR
8 SA2498001 1 ������� GUIDE BRACKET, P-BAR
9 S25289001 1 ���� BOLT (CP) M6X10
10 SA2499001 1 ��������� PRESSER BAR LIFTING CRANK
11 S31006002 1 ������� LIFTING LEVER
12 S39051001 1 ���������� SCREW PAN (S/P W) M3.5X12
13 S07353001 1 ��������� TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASSY
14 012061832 1 �������� SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X18
15 021060306 1 ������� NUT 3 M6
16 SA2500001 1 ���������� KNEE LIFTER C-ROD ASSY
17 SA2501001 1 �������� PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER
18 SA2502001 1 �������� KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD
19 SA1179001 1 ����� SHOULDER SCREW, M5
20 S07349001 1 ���������� P-BAR LIFTING LEVER SHAFT
21 SA2504001 1 ������ SET SCREW COLLAR
22 012500536 2 ������� SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
23 S07355051 1 ���������� SPRING, EXTENSION
24 062501216 1 ������� SCREW PAN M5X12
25 021500106 1 ������� NUT 1 M5
26 SA2506001 1 ������� KNEE LIFTER LEVER
27 SA2507001 1 ������ KNEE LIFTER BAR
28 SA1179001 1 ����� SHOULDER SCREW, M5
29 SA2165001 1 ����� SHOULDER SCREW, M6
30 SA1179001 1 ����� SHOULDER SCREW, M5
31 SA4149101 1 �������� ADJUSTING SCREW 6
32 021060306 1 ������� NUT 3 M6
33 S07350001 1 ��� WASHER PLAIN

T-8420C-201
8

T- 8420C



T-8421D/8422D-201

7

D. / Presser foot mechanism

< T-8421D >

< T-8422D >

26

30

18 19

24

20

9

1

7

8

5

3

10

25

23

22

31

1112

21

29

34

35 33

32

13

2

37

36

38

1516

14

16

17

6+

27+

T-8421D / T-8422D



D. 押え関係 / Presser foot mechanism

REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SA2495001 1 オサエボウメタル PRESSER BAR BUSH
2 062500816 1 ナベコ5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
3 SB2265002 1 オサエチョウセツネジクミ PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW ASSY

5 SA7607101 1 オサエバネアンナイ SPRING GUIDE

<-[]03, -[]05,-S07用> <For -[]03, -[]05,-S07>
6+ S07346101 1 オサエバネ PRESSER BAR SPRING, -5

<-T[]F用> <For -T[]F>
6+ S16196001 1 オサエバネ PRESSER BAR SPRING, F

7 SB4195001 1 オサエボウ PRESSER BAR
8 SA2498001 1 オサエボウダキ GUIDE BRACKET, P-BAR
9 S25289001 1 ボルト6 BOLT (CP) M6X10
10 SA2499001 1 オサエアゲクランク PRESSER BAR LIFTING CRANK
11 S31006002 1 オサエアゲテコ LIFTING LEVER
12 S39051001 1 ナベザクミ35X12 SCREW, PAN (S/P W) M3.5X12

<T-8421D用> <For T-8421D>
13 S07353001 1 イトユルメイタクミ TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASSY

<T-8422D用> <For T-8422D>
14 S07351001 1 イトユルメイタクミ TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASSY
15 S07529001 1 イトユルメレンカンクミ T-RELEASE CONNECTING ROD ASSY
16 048030342 2 トメワE3 RETAINING RING E3
17 SA2677201 1 イトユルメワイヤ- TENSION RELEASE WIRE

18 012061832 1 アナヒラ6X18 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X18
19 021060306 1 3シュナット6 NUT 3 M6
20 SA2500001 1 ヒザアゲレンカンクミ KNEE LIFTER C-ROD ASSY
21 SA2501001 1 オサエアゲレバ- PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER
22 SA2502001 1 ヒザアゲレンカン KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD
23 SA1179001 1 ダンネジ5 SHOULDER SCREW M5
24 S07349001 1 オサエアゲレバ-ジク P-BAR LIFTING LEVER SHAFT
25 SA2504001 1 セツトカラ- SET SCREW COLLAR
26 012500536 2 アナヒラ5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5

<T-8421D用> <For T-8421D>
27+ S07355051 1 オサエアゲレバ-バネ SPRING, EXTENSION

<T-8422D用> <For T-8422D>
27+ S07355051 2 オサエアゲレバ-バネ SPRING, EXTENSION

29 062501216 1 ナベコ5X12 SCREW PAN M5X12
30 021500106 1 1シユナツト5 NUT 1 M5
31 SA2506001 1 ヒザアゲレバ- KNEE LIFTER LEVER
32 SA2507001 1 ヒザアゲボウ KNEE LIFTER BAR
33 SA1179001 1 ダンネジ5 SHOULDER SCREW M5
34 SA2165001 1 ダンネジ6 SHOULDER SCREW, M6
35 SA1179001 1 ダンネジ5 SHOULDER SCREW M5
36 SA4149101 1 チヨウセツネジ6 ADJUSTING SCREW 6
37 021060306 1 3シュナット6 NUT 3 M6
38 S07350001 1 ザガネ WASHER PLAIN

T-8421D/8422D-201
8

T-8421D / T-8422D



7

D. ���� / Presser foot mechanism
REF.NO CODE Q'TY �� NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SA2495001 1 �������� PRESSER BAR BUSH
2 062500816 1 ������ SCREW PAN M5X8
3 SA1174002 1 ������������� PESSER ADJUSTING SCREW, M14
4 SA1175002 1 ������������� ADJUST SCREW NUT
5 SA7607101 1 ��������� SPRING GUIDE
6 S07346101 1 ����� PRESSER BAR SPRING, -5
7 SB1439001 1 ����� PRESSER BAR
8 SA2498001 1 ������� GUIDE BRACKET, P-BAR
9 S25289001 1 ���� BOLT (CP) M6X10
10 SA2499001 1 ��������� PRESSER BAR LIFTING CRANK
11 S31006002 1 ������� LIFTING LEVER
12 S39051001 1 ���������� SCREW PAN (S/P W) M3.5X12
13 S07353001 1 ��������� TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASSY
14 012061832 1 �������� SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X18
15 021060306 1 ������� NUT 3 M6
16 SA2500001 1 ���������� KNEE LIFTER C-ROD ASSY
17 SA2501001 1 �������� PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER
18 SA2502001 1 �������� KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD
19 SA1179001 1 ����� SHOULDER SCREW M5
20 S07349001 1 ���������� P-BAR LIFTING LEVER SHAFT
21 SA2504001 1 ������ SET SCREW COLLAR
22 012500536 2 ������� SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
23 S07355051 1 ���������� SPRING, EXTENSION
24 062501216 1 ������� SCREW PAN M5X12
25 021500106 1 ������� NUT 1 M5
26 SA2506001 1 ������� KNEE LIFTER LEVER
27 SA2507001 1 ������ KNEE LIFTER BAR
28 SA1179001 1 ����� SHOULDER SCREW, M5
29 SA2165001 1 ����� SHOULDER SCREW, M6
30 SA1179001 1 ����� SHOULDER SCREW, M5
31 SA4149101 1 �������� ADJUSTING SCREW, 6
32 021060306 1 ������� NUT 3 M6
33 S07350001 1 ��� WASHER PLAIN

T-8720C-201
8

T-8720C-201

7

D. / Presser foot mechanism

22

25
23

24

14 15

20

16

9

1

7

8

5

4

3

6

10

21

19

18

26

1112

17

29

30 28

27

13

2

32

31

33

T-8720C



8

D. ���� / Presser foot mechanism
REF.NO CODE Q'TY �� NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SA2495001 1 �������� PRESSER BAR BUSH
2 062500816 1 ������ SCREW PAN M5X8
3 SA1174002 1 ������������� PESSER ADJUSTING SCREW, M14
4 SA1175002 1 ������������� ADJUST SCREW NUT
5 SA7607101 1 ��������� SPRING GUIDE
6 S07346101 1 ����� PRESSER BAR SPRING, -5
7 SB1439001 1 ����� PRESSER BAR
8 SA2498001 1 ������� GUIDE BRACKET, P-BAR
9 S25289001 1 ���� BOLT (CP) M6X10
10 SA2499001 1 ��������� PRESSER BAR LIFTING CRANK
11 S31006002 1 ������� LIFTING LEVER
12 S39051001 1 ���������� SCREW PAN (S/P W) M3.5X12
13 S07353001 1 ��������� TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASSY
14 012061832 1 �������� SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X18
15 021060306 1 ������� NUT 3 M6
16 SA2500001 1 ���������� KNEE LIFTER C-ROD ASSY
17 SA2501001 1 �������� PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER
18 SA2502001 1 �������� KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD
19 SA1179001 1 ����� SHOULDER SCREW M5
20 S07349001 1 ���������� P-BAR LIFTING LEVER SHAFT
21 SA2504001 1 ������ SET SCREW COLLAR
22 012500536 2 ������� SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
23 S07355051 1 ���������� SPRING, EXTENSION
24 062501216 1 ������� SCREW PAN M5X12
25 021500106 1 ������� NUT 1 M5
26 SA2506001 1 ������� KNEE LIFTER LEVER
27 SA2507001 1 ������ KNEE LIFTER BAR
28 SA1179001 1 ����� SHOULDER SCREW, M5
29 SA2165001 1 ����� SHOULDER SCREW, M6
30 SA1179001 1 ����� SHOULDER SCREW, M5
31 SA4149101 1 �������� ADJUSTING SCREW, 6
32 021060306 1 ������� NUT 3 M6
33 S07350001 1 ��� WASHER PLAIN

T-8720C-201
8

T-8720C




